
 

 

Top Teens of America 
Longview Oil Derrick Chapter 

2014-2015 Program of Work 
Lady Cheteva Marshall, TTA Advisor 

 
 

 
AUGUST 2014 
 
Monday, August 4, 2014 
Summer Meadows Activity, 10:30am 
 
Thursday, August 21, 2014 
NAACP Meeting, The Downtown Meeting Place – 6:30pm 
 
SEPTEMBER 2014 
 
Saturday, September 6, 2014 
Community Beautification Project/Meeting – 8:30am– 12:30pm 
 
Sunday, September 7, 2014 
TTA Meeting/Mixer, Longview Oil Bowl – 3:00pm – 5:00pm 
 
Saturday, September 20, 2014 
East Texas Walk to End Alzheimer’s, Good Shepherd Institute for Healthy Living, 7:30am 
*Grandparent’s Day Observance 
 
Saturday, September 20, 2014 
TTA Officers and Committee Chair Training Session, Diddy’s Yogurt Bar, Immediately 
following ETEA Walk  
 
Thursday, September 18, 2014 
NAACP Meeting, The Downtown Meeting Place – 6:30pm 
 
OCTOBER 2014 
Saturday, October 4, 2014 
Dress for Success/ TTA Meeting, TBA, 10:00am 
 
Saturday, October 4, 2014 
Touch-a-Truck, Feed a Family (sponsored by Longview Community Ministries), Gregg 
County Fairgrounds – 11am-4pm  
*Make a Difference Day Observance 
 
 
Thursday, October 16, 2014 
NAACP Meeting, The Downtown Meeting Place – 6:30pm 
 



 

 

Saturday, October 18, 2014 
Multicultural Festival (Sponsored by the City of Longview Unity and Diversity Committee) 
Maude Cobb Activity Center – 11am-4pm 
 
Saturday, October 18, 2014 
Me & My Mentor Event: 
Longview Symphony Orchestra Concert Series:  Hello Broadway 
Belcher Center – 6:30pm-9:30pm 
**Wear pink for Breast Cancer Awareness** 
 
Monday, October 27, 2014 
College Night, Maude Cobb Activity Center – 6:30pm-8pm 
 
NOVEMBER 2014 
Saturday, November 15, 2014 
Longview Heart Walk (sponsored by American Heart Association) 
Good Shepherd Institute for Healthy Living – 9:30am 
 
Saturday, November 8, 2014 
Fall Trash Bash (sponsored by City of Longview and Keep Longview Beautiful)/TTA 
Meeting 
TTA Adopted Location: Broughton Recreation Center and Park/MLK Blvd. – 8:30am – 
10:30am  
 
Saturday, November 8, 2014 
Coats for Kids (sponsored by Longview Community Ministries) 
Broughton Recreation Center – 10:30am – 12:30pm 
  
Thursday, November 20, 2014 
NAACP Meeting, The Downtown Meeting Place – 6:30pm 
 
Monday, November 24, 2014 
Annual Thanksgiving Food Drive (Sponsored by Longview Community Ministries and East 
Texas Food Bank) and Summer Meadows Thanksgiving Extravaganza 
Maude Cobb Activity Center – 4:00pm-6:30pm 
 
DECEMBER 2014 
Thursday, December 4, 2014 
Longview Christmas Parade, Downtown Longview – 6:30pm 
 
Sunday, December 7, 2014 
Induction Ceremony – 4:30pm 
TTA Meeting/Financial Management: Money Smarts (Orlando Valles/Citizens Bank) 
 
Tuesday, December 19, 2014 
TTA Canned Food Donation to Community Outreach Mission– 5:30pm 
 
Saturday, December 20, 2014 
Me & My Mentor: READ ALOUD (Sponsored by Longview Library and United Way) 



 

 

Longview Public Library (Broughton Recreation Branch) – 12pm -2pm 
 
Saturday, December 20, 2014 
TTA Holiday Mixer 
Laser X – 2pm 
 
JANUARY 2015 
Saturday, January 10, 2015 
Scrapbooking, Buckner – 10am – 12pm 
TTA Meeting/”Self-Discipline: New Semester, No Pressure” 
 
Thursday, January 15, 2015 
NAACP Meeting, The Downtown Meeting Place – 6:30pm 
 
Saturday, January 17, 2015 
City-Wide MLK Celebration (Sponsored by City of Longview, COL Unity and Diversity 
Committee, Broughton Recreation Center and NAACP) 
Broughton Recreation Center – 9:30am – 1pm 
 *National Day of Observance  
 
Saturday, January 17, 2015 
MLK Humanitarian Awards Ceremony, Wesley-McCabe United Methodist Church – 6:30pm 
 
Saturday, January 25, 2015 
TTA Presentation Ball, Longview Community Center – 6pm 
 
FEBRUARY 2015 
Saturday, February 7, 2015 
Healthy Choices Workshop/TTA Meeting 
TBA 
 
Sunday, February 15, 2015 
Wiley College Day (UNCF) 
Wesley-McCabe United Methodist Church, 10:30am 
 
Thursday, February 19, 2015 
NAACP Meeting, The Downtown Meeting Place – 6:30pm 
 
Thursday, February 28-Sunday, March 2, 2015 
Area One Leadership Conference, Houston, TX 
 
MARCH 2015 
Saturday, March 7, 2015 
Teen Summit/TTA Meeting, Broughton Recreation Center 
 
 
Thursday, March 19, 2015 
NAACP Meeting, The Downtown Meeting Place – 6:30pm 
 



 

 

Friday, March 20, 2015 
Easter Basket Donation and Easter Egg Hunt, Summer Meadows – 3:00pm – 5:00pm 
 
APRIL 2015 
Saturday, April 9, 2015 
TTA Meeting /Spring Trash Bash (sponsored by City of Longview and Keep Longview 
Beautiful) 
TTA Adopted Location: Broughton Recreation Center and Park/MLK Blvd. – 9am-11am 
*Community Beautification 
 
TTA Canned Food & Clothing Drive Donation to Community Outreach Mission and Hope 
Haven 
Community Outreach Mission and Hope Haven – 11am-12:30pm 
 
Thursday, April 2, 2015 
Poetry in the Park -- READ ALOUD (Sponsored by Longview Library and United Way) 
Longview Public Library (Broughton Recreation Branch) , Broughton Park– 5:30pm 
*National Literacy Month 
 
Friday, April 24, 2015 
Relay for Life, Spring Hill Stadium – 6pm 
 
MAY 2015 
Saturday, May 2, 2015 
March for Babies/TTA Meeting 
Longview Pavilion, 8:30am 
 
Thursday, May 14, 2015 
Honor Graduating Seniors Reception 
Broughton Recreation Center - 6pm 
 
JUNE 2015 
Thursday, June 11, 2015 
TTA Officers/Committee Chair Planning Session 
Cheddar’s Casual Café’, 5:30pm 
 
Saturday, June 13, 2015 
TTA Leadership Academy 
Wiley College, 8:30am – 1:00pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


